01/07/2022



Media Contact:

Sonali Sama

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

424-832-1987

ssama@williamwarren.com

## StorQuest Self Storage Provides Support to Marshall Fire Victims

LOUISVILLE, CO – In an attempt to support Louisville's restoration efforts, and help those impacted by the Marshall Fire, StorQuest is donating \$1 from every rental at 28 Colorado facilities to support the Boulder County Community Foundation's Wildfire Fund.

The Marshall Fire, which started on Dec. 30, destroyed over 1,000 structures and 35,000 people were forced to evacuate from Boulder County, including the city of Louisville where StorQuest's facility is located at <u>1200 Lock St</u>. StorQuest's donation will assist in aligning resources while the non-profit foundation will work with government and nonprofit partners to disperse the funds to support those impacted.

The Wildfire Fund is distributing \$5M in financial assistance to those whose homes have been destroyed or damaged and an additional \$500K to support the needs of the evacuees. By choosing Boulder County's Community Foundation, StorQuest's is committed to supporting the immediate needs of the community throughout this devastating crisis as we continue to restore and rebuild Boulder County. StorQuest deeply values the relationships with its Guests and is committed to supporting them through this difficult time.

To learn more about Boulder County's Community Foundation Wildfire Fund please visit <u>www.commfound.org/grants/get-grant/Boulder-County-Wildfire-Fund</u>.

About The William Warren Group & StorQuest Self Storage. The William Warren Group, Inc. is a privately held, entrepreneurial real estate company that develops, acquires and manages self storage properties under the vibrant StorQuest Self Storage brand. With over 200 locations nationwide, StorQuest has developed an industry-wide reputation for extraordinary guest service, driven by a best in class operating team and leadership in technological innovation. Leveraging our advanced digital marketing program, in-house call center and robust revenue management system, our cutting edge third-party management platform continues to deliver immediate performance results. To learn more about The William Warren Group and its proprietary brand of StorQuest Self Storage visit: <u>www.williamwarren.com</u> and <u>www.storquest.com</u>.

###